
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00378

05/13/2
021

A FEDERALLY 
CHARTERED Plaintiff

TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT 
UNION vs. DIXEY, DAVID J

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00261

05/13/2
021

ALLIE, TORI 
LOUSIE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ALLIE, TORI LOUSIE

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF VEHICLE 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01094

05/13/2
021

BEARD, 
GEORGETTE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BEARD, GEORGETTE

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01095

05/13/2
021

BROWN, BAYLEE 
BREANN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BROWN, BAYLEE BREANN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01088

05/13/2
021

BROWN, MARETHA 
KATIELYNN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BROWN, MARETHA 
KATIELYNN

DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION 
- 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2021-
00039

05/13/2
021

CAULDER, MELISSA Plaintiff
CAULDER, MELISSA vs. 
CAUTHRON, NED ALBERT

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2021-
00039

05/13/2
021

CAUTHRON, NED 
ALBERT Defendant

CAULDER, MELISSA vs. 
CAUTHRON, NED ALBERT

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2021-
00039

05/13/2
021

CHILDREN OF Plaintiff
CAULDER, MELISSA vs. 
CAUTHRON, NED ALBERT

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00073

05/13/2
021

CHRISTY, CANDY 
CHEREE Defendant

CHRISTY, DAVID H. vs. 
CHRISTY, CANDY CHEREE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00073

05/13/2
021

CHRISTY, DAVID H. Plaintiff
CHRISTY, DAVID H. vs. 
CHRISTY, CANDY CHEREE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2021-
00047

05/13/2
021

COLLINS, GRACE L. Plaintiff ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01096

05/13/2
021

COMBEST, MATTHEW 
PAWNEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
COMBEST, MATTHEW 
PAWNEE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00378

05/13/2
021

CREDIT UNION Plaintiff
TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT 
UNION vs. DIXEY, DAVID J

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00378

05/13/2
021

DIXEY, DAVID J Defendant
TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT 
UNION vs. DIXEY, DAVID J

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00260

05/13/2
021

ENDERUD, CHARLES 
OWEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ENDERUD, CHARLES 
OWEN

CHILD ABUSE (FEL)
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https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01097

05/13/2
021

GREEN, CHRISTOPHER 
MARSELL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GREEN, CHRISTOPHER 
MARSELL

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01098

05/13/2
021

GUYETTE, DAVID 
JOSEPH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GUYETTE, DAVID JOSEPH

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01099

05/13/2
021

GUYETTE, DAVID 
JOSEPH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GUYETTE, DAVID JOSEPH

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01100

05/13/2
021

GUYETTE, STEPHANIE 
ANN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GUYETTE, STEPHANIE ANN

NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2021-
00046

05/13/2
021

HOLMES, MAXINE Plaintiff PROBATE OF WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2021-
00039

05/13/2
021

IN THE INTEREST OF 
THE Plaintiff

CAULDER, MELISSA vs. 
CAUTHRON, NED ALBERT

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01089

05/13/2
021

JONES, COLT 
DAWSON Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JONES, COLT DAWSON

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01101

05/13/2
021

KELLY, JONATHAN 
SCOTT Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KELLY, JONATHAN SCOTT

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00257

05/13/2
021

KRAMER, ALISSA 
ELAINE Defendant

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. 
KRAMER, ALISSA ELAINE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00258

05/13/2
021

MATTHEWS, CORY 
DEJOHN Defendant

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. 
MATTHEWS, CORY DEJOHN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01102

05/13/2
021

RICE, SUSAN E Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RICE, SUSAN E

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00262

05/13/2
021

ROUBIDEAUX, COLLINS 
RICHARD Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ROUBIDEAUX, COLLINS 
RICHARD JR

DOMESTIC ASSAULT, BATTERY, OR
A&B W/ DANGEROUS WEAPON 
(FEL) AFC2+

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01090

05/13/2
021

ROUGHFACE, LILA 
MARIE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ROUGHFACE, LILA MARIE

DUS/DRIVING UNDER 
SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE 
(TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01103

05/13/2
021

SMITH, PATRICK 
EUGENE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SMITH, PATRICK EUGENE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00259

05/13/2
021

SORRELS, JERRY Defendant
STOLHAND WELLS vs. 
SORRELS, JERRY

MONEY JUDGMENT
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https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00259

05/13/2
021

STOLHAND WELLS Plaintiff
STOLHAND WELLS vs. 
SORRELS, JERRY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01104

05/13/2
021

STONER, BRIAN 
KENNETH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
STONER, BRIAN KENNETH

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01091

05/13/2
021

TAYLOR, ARAL 
MARIE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TAYLOR, ARAL MARIE

FAIL TO REGISTER VEHICLE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00378

05/13/2
021

TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT 
UNION Plaintiff

TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT 
UNION vs. DIXEY, DAVID J

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00074

05/13/2
021

VALEZ, CODY JAY 
NIETO Defendant

VALEZ, KANDICE NICOLE 
vs. VALEZ, CODY JAY NIETO

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00074

05/13/2
021

VALEZ, KANDICE 
NICOLE Plaintiff

VALEZ, KANDICE NICOLE 
vs. VALEZ, CODY JAY NIETO

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01092

05/13/2
021

WEANT, CASEY 
JOEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WEANT, CASEY JOEL

DUR/DRIVING UNDER REVOCATION
- 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01093

05/13/2
021

WEANT, CASEY 
JOEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WEANT, CASEY JOEL

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01105

05/13/2
021

WELLS, JOHN DAVID 
JOSEPH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WELLS, JOHN DAVID 
JOSEPH

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01106

05/13/2
021

WILLIAMS, COLTEN 
PIERCE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WILLIAMS, COLTEN PIERCE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00257

05/13/2
021

WIN-CO FINANCE Plaintiff
WIN-CO FINANCE vs. 
KRAMER, ALISSA ELAINE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00258

05/13/2
021

WIN-CO FINANCE Plaintiff
WIN-CO FINANCE vs. 
MATTHEWS, CORY DEJOHN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01107

05/13/2
021

YOUNG, KARISSA 
M Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
YOUNG, KARISSA M

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
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