Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00378	05/13/2 021	A FEDERALLY CHARTERED Plaintiff	TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT UNION vs. DIXEY, DAVID J	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00261	05/13/2 021	ALLIE, TORI LOUSIE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ALLIE, TORI LOUSIE	UNAUTHORIZED USE OF VEHICLE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01094	05/13/2 021	BEARD, GEORGETTE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BEARD, GEORGETTE	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01095	05/13/2 021	BROWN, BAYLEE BREANN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BROWN, BAYLEE BREANN	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01088	05/13/2 021	BROWN, MARETHA KATIELYNN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BROWN, MARETHA KATIELYNN	DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2021- 00039	05/13/2 021	CAULDER, MELISSA Plaintiff	CAULDER, MELISSA vs. CAUTHRON, NED ALBERT	PATERNITY
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2021- 00039	05/13/2 021	CAUTHRON, NED ALBERT Defendant	CAULDER, MELISSA vs. CAUTHRON, NED ALBERT	PATERNITY
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2021- 00039	05/13/2 021	CHILDREN OF Plaintiff	CAULDER, MELISSA vs. CAUTHRON, NED ALBERT	PATERNITY
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2021- 00073	05/13/2 021	CHRISTY, CANDY CHEREE Defendant	CHRISTY, DAVID H. vs. CHRISTY, CANDY CHEREE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2021- 00073	05/13/2 021	CHRISTY, DAVID H. Plaintiff	CHRISTY, DAVID H. vs. CHRISTY, CANDY CHEREE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	PB-2021- 00047	05/13/2 021	COLLINS, GRACE L. Plaintiff		ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01096	05/13/2 021	COMBEST, MATTHEW PAWNEE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. COMBEST, MATTHEW PAWNEE	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00378	05/13/2 021	CREDIT UNION Plaintiff	TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT UNION vs. DIXEY, DAVID J	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00378	05/13/2 021	DIXEY, DAVID J Defendant	TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT UNION vs. DIXEY, DAVID J	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00260	05/13/2 021	ENDERUD, CHARLES OWEN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ENDERUD, CHARLES OWEN	CHILD ABUSE (FEL)

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01097	05/13/2 021	GREEN, CHRISTOPHER MARSELL Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GREEN, CHRISTOPHER MARSELL	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2021-	05/13/2	GUYETTE, DAVID	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01098	021	JOSEPH <mark>Defendant</mark>	GUYETTE, DAVID JOSEPH	
Kay	TR-2021-	05/13/2	GUYETTE, DAVID	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT
(Newkirk)	01099	021	JOSEPH Defendant	GUYETTE, DAVID JOSEPH	WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2021-	05/13/2	GUYETTE, STEPHANIE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER NOT
(Newkirk)	01100	021	ANN Defendant	GUYETTE, STEPHANIE ANN	WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay (Newkirk)	PB-2021- 00046	05/13/2 021	HOLMES, MAXINE Plaintiff		PROBATE OF WILL
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2021- 00039	05/13/2 021	IN THE INTEREST OF THE Plaintiff	CAULDER, MELISSA vs. CAUTHRON, NED ALBERT	PATERNITY
Kay	TR-2021-	05/13/2	JONES, COLT	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01089	021	DAWSON Defendant	JONES, COLT DAWSON	
Kay	TR-2021-	05/13/2	KELLY, JONATHAN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT
(Newkirk)	01101	021	SCOTT Defendant	KELLY, JONATHAN SCOTT	WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	SC-2021-	05/13/2	KRAMER, ALISSA	WIN-CO FINANCE vs.	MONEY JUDGMENT
(Newkirk)	00257	021	ELAINE Defendant	KRAMER, ALISSA ELAINE	
Kay	SC-2021-	05/13/2	MATTHEWS, CORY	WIN-CO FINANCE vs.	MONEY JUDGMENT
(Newkirk)	00258	021	DEJOHN Defendant	MATTHEWS, CORY DEJOHN	
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01102	05/13/2 021	RICE, SUSAN E Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. RICE, SUSAN E	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00262	05/13/2 021	ROUBIDEAUX, COLLINS RICHARD Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ROUBIDEAUX, COLLINS RICHARD JR	DOMESTIC ASSAULT, BATTERY, OR A&B W/ DANGEROUS WEAPON (FEL) AFC2+
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01090	05/13/2 021	ROUGHFACE, LILA MARIE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ROUGHFACE, LILA MARIE	DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)
Kay	TR-2021-	05/13/2	SMITH, PATRICK	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01103	021	EUGENE Defendant	SMITH, PATRICK EUGENE	
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00259	05/13/2 021	SORRELS, JERRY Defendant	STOLHAND WELLS vs. SORRELS, JERRY	MONEY JUDGMENT

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00259	05/13/2 021	STOLHAND WELLS Plaintiff	STOLHAND WELLS vs. SORRELS, JERRY	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay	TR-2021-	05/13/2	STONER, BRIAN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01104	021	KENNETH Defendant	STONER, BRIAN KENNETH	
Kay	TR-2021-	05/13/2	TAYLOR, ARAL	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FAIL TO REGISTER VEHICLE (TR)
(Newkirk)	01091	021	MARIE Defendant	TAYLOR, ARAL MARIE	
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00378	05/13/2 021	TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT UNION Plaintiff	TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT UNION vs. DIXEY, DAVID J	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay	FD-2021-	05/13/2	VALEZ, CODY JAY	VALEZ, KANDICE NICOLE vs. VALEZ, CODY JAY NIETO	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF
(Newkirk)	00074	021	NIETO Defendant		MARRIAGE
Kay	FD-2021-	05/13/2	VALEZ, KANDICE	VALEZ, KANDICE NICOLE vs. VALEZ, CODY JAY NIETO	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF
(Newkirk)	00074	021	NICOLE Plaintiff		MARRIAGE
Kay	TR-2021-	05/13/2	WEANT, CASEY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	DUR/DRIVING UNDER REVOCATION
(Newkirk)	01092	021	JOEL Defendant	WEANT, CASEY JOEL	- 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)
Kay	TR-2021-	05/13/2	WEANT, CASEY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE (TR)
(Newkirk)	01093	021	JOEL Defendant	WEANT, CASEY JOEL	
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01105	05/13/2 021	WELLS, JOHN DAVID JOSEPH Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WELLS, JOHN DAVID JOSEPH	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01106	05/13/2 021	WILLIAMS, COLTEN PIERCE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WILLIAMS, COLTEN PIERCE	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00257	05/13/2 021	WIN-CO FINANCE Plaintiff	WIN-CO FINANCE vs. KRAMER, ALISSA ELAINE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00258	05/13/2 021	WIN-CO FINANCE Plaintiff	WIN-CO FINANCE vs. MATTHEWS, CORY DEJOHN	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay	TR-2021-	05/13/2	YOUNG, KARISSA	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01107	021	M Defendant	YOUNG, KARISSA M	